GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL SECTOR-32, CHANDIGARH

HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH-II

Endst.No.GMCH-HA-II-EA3 (152B)/2018/22429 Dated:- 22 JUN 2018

A copy of Gazatte Notification Govt. of India dated 14.05.2018 received from the Section Officer, PNDT Section, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India is forwarded to the System Analyst, IT Centre, GMCH with the request to ecirculate/email the same to the following for information and necessary action:-

- The Head Department, Anaesthesia, GMCH-32, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Head Department, General Surgery, GMCH-32, Chandigarh.
- 3. The Head Department, Pulmonary Medicine, GMCH-32, Chandigarh.
- 4. The Head Department, Radio-diagnosis, GMCH-32, Chandigarh.
- 5. The Head Department, Obstt. & Gynae, GMCH-32, Chandigarh.
- 6. The Head Department, Paediatrics, GMCH-32, Chandigarh.
- 7. The Head Department, Physiology, GMCH-32, Chandigarh.
- 8. The Head Department, Genetic Cenre, GMCH-32, Chandigarh.
- 9. The Head Department, Ophthalmology, GMCH-32, Chandigarh.
- 10. The Head Department, Cardiology, GMCH-32, Chandigarh.
- 11. The Head Department, Community Medicine, GMCH-32, Chandigarh.

for

meand.

Office Superintendent (HA-II)

Medical Superintendent



No.1484/FII(GMSH)/2018/ 8252

То

Dated in the Chandigarh 56118

JUN 2010

SHA

The Director Principal, Govt. Medical College & Hospital Sector -32, Chandigarh

2. The Director Health & Family Welfare, U.T, Chandigarh.

Subject: Appointment of Appellate Authority reg.

Please find enclosed herewith a copy Email dated 17.05.2017 along with a copy of Gazette Notification Govt of India dated 14.05.2018 received from Section Offiecer, PNDT Section, Ministery of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India, on the subject cited above.

You are requested to take appropriate action in the matter immediately.

Superintendent Health, For Secretary Health, Chandigarh Administration

War Brane Subject: Appointment of Appellate Authority - reg. Diary No.14 To: udevelop.and@nic.in, hs-chd@nic.in, advadmr-dnh@gov.in, devcom-dd@nic.in, "Delhi(PrSecy)" <pshealth@nic.in>, 18d 2.4 lk-advisor@gov.in, secyfin.pon@nic.in Cc: "AnN(MD)" <drsk paul@yahoo.co.in>, ramakanta halder@yahoo.com, 4972 Chandigarh <dhs_ut@yahoo.co.in>, Chandigarh <dfwochd@yahoo.co.in>, 23/5/18 "DNH(MD)" <nrhmdnh@gmail.com>, I Old M"CMO(PNDT) Directorate of Family Welfare" <cmopndt@gmail.com>, Kassim Sultan <kysultan64@yahoo.com>, Delhi <dirdfw@nic.in>, pndt.delhi@gmail.com, 'Lakshadweep(MD)" <rchlakshadweep@gmail.com>, Lakshadweep <md-lkp-nrhm@nic.in>. DMS PONDICHERRY OFFICIAL <dmspdy.official@gmail.com>, Puducherry <dms.pon@nic.in>, Deputy Director FW Puducherry <ddfwmchpdy@gmail.com>, Allirani Ramarajan <allirani.dr@gmail.com>, Ajay Kumar <ajayaditya2010@gmail.com>, BINDU SHARMA <bindu.sharma67@nic.in>, bindu sharma <abindusharma@gmail.com>, Ifat Hamid <gender.consultantgoi@gmail.com>, sanjeev narula <advsanjeevnarula123@gmail.com>, vandana.g@nic.in Date: 05/17/18 11:52 AM From: "Section Officer(PNDT), Ministry of Health & FW, Government of India" condmonship

Appointment of Appellate Authority.pdf (1.8MB)

Sir/Madam,

Kindly find attached copy of the Gazette Notification regarding to appoint Appellate Authority for the purpose of hearing appeal against order of the Central Appropriate Authority or the Union Territory Appropriate Authority as mentioned in above Gazette Notification.

Thanks & regards,

Section Officer PNDT Section Ministry of Health & FW, Government of India 542-A. Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi 110011 Tel 011- 23062375

REGD. NO. D. L.-33004/99



असाधारण

EXTRAORDINARY

भाग II-खण्ड 3-उप-खण्ड (ii)

PART II-Section 3-Sub-section (ii)

प्राधिकार से प्रकाशित

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

सं. 1716]	नई दिल्ली, सोमवार, मई 14, 2018/वैशाख 24, 1940
No. 1716]	NEW DELHI, MONDAY, MAY 14, 2018/VAISAKHA 24, 1940

स्वास्थ्य एवं परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय

(स्वास्थ्य एवं परिवार कल्याण विभाग)

अधिसूचना

नई दिल्ली, 7 मई, 2018

का.आ. 1903(अ).—गर्भधारण-पूर्व एवं प्रसव-पूर्व नैदानिक तकनीक (लिंग चयन का प्रतिषेध) अधिनियम,

1994 की धारा-32 सहपठित नियम 19 अ(1)(अ), द्वारा प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए केंद्रीय सरकार ने केंद्रीय समुचित प्राधिकारी या संघ राज्य क्षेत्र प्रदेश के समुचित प्राधिकारी के आदेश के विरूद्ध अपील की सुनवाई के लिए प्रत्येक केंद्र शासित प्रदेश के लिए एक केंद्रीय (संघ) अपीलीय प्राधिकारी निम्रानुसार नियुक्त किया है:-

क.मं.	केंद्र शासित प्रदेश	अपीलीय प्राधिकारी
1	अंडमान और निकोबार द्वीप	प्रधान सचिव (स्वास्थ्य)
2	चंडीगढ़	सचिव (स्वास्थ्य)
3	दादर और नगर हवेली	सचिव (स्वास्थ्य)
4	दमन और दीव	सचिव (स्वास्थ्य)
5	दिल्ली	सचिव (स्वास्थ्य और परिवार कल्याण)
6	लक्षद्वीप	सचिव (स्वास्थ्य)
7	पुडुचेरी	सचिव (स्वास्थ्य)

[फा. सं. डब्ल्यू. 12017/06/2012-पीएनडीटी]

वंदना गुरनानी, संयुक्त सचिव

2641 GI/2018

u

MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(Department of Health and Family Welfare)

NOTIFICATION

New Delhi, the 7th May, 2018

S.O. 1903(E).—In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 32 of the Pre-conception and Pre-natal Diagnostic Techniques (Prohibition of Sex Selection) Act of 1994 read with Rule 19A (1)(a) of rule thereunder the Central Government hereby appoints Central Appellate Authority for each of Union Territories, for the purpose of hearing appeal against the order of the Central Appropriate Authority or the Union Territory Appropriate Authority as follow:

SI. No	Union Territory	Appellate Authority
1	Andaman and Nicobar Island	Principal Secretary (Health)
2	Chandigarh	Secretary (Health)
3	Dadra and Nagar Haveli	Secretary(Health)
4	Daman & Diu	Secretary(Health)
5	Delhi	Secretary (Health & Family Welfare)
6	Lakshadweep	Secretary (Health)
7	Puducherry	Secretary (Health)

[F.No. W.12017/06/2012-PNDT] VANDANA GURNANI, Jt. Secy.